
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1100

ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023


INCREASE IN THE FREQUENCY OF TRAIN NO. 22411/22412-

ARUNACHAL PRADESH EXPRESS


1100 SHRI NABAM REBIA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have any plan to increase the frequency of Train No. 22411/22412-

Arunachal Pradesh Express presently running two days in a week to daily to facilitate the passengers travelling to New Delhi from Itnagar or Naharlagun; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) Does not arise.

